Annual Donation Levels

Bronze \$250 - \$499 Silver \$500 - \$999 Gold \$1,000 - \$4,999 Platinum . . \$5,000 & up

For additional information about contributing to the ARMC Foundation, please contact Amery Regional Medical Center or visit our website, amerymedicalcenter.org.

Phone:

(715) 268-8000

Email:

info@amerymedical.com

How Can I Help?

There are a variety of ways in which you can help the Foundation, and at the same time, help yourself. When talking with your attorney, find out more about the following:

- Cash gifts
- Bequests through a will or living trust
- Charitable gift annuities
- ◆ Endowments
- ♦ Pledges
- Trusts & Planned Giving

Each gift makes a difference. Regardless of the size or nature of the gift, each donor shares a common desire to offer whatever they can to alleviate the suffering of others.

LEAVE A LEGACY. It's one of the simplest ways to remember those you care about most.



265 Griffin Street East . Amery, WI 54001 Phone: (715)268-8000 . www.amerymedicalcenter.org



The ARMC Foundation is dedicated to improving the health and wellness of our community. Through funds donated by various members of the community, corporations, and friends of ARMC, the Foundation is able to purchase medical equipment, improve patient care, and provide educational programs.

Make a difference today and make a charitable donation.



265 Griffin Street E. Amery, WI 54001

Helping Your Community . . .

The Foundation continues to enrich our community in many ways. For example, in 2002, they donated the Courtesy Van. The drivers of the courtesy van pick up patients who have an appointment and are unable to find transportation to the Medical Center.

Gifts of money, time, and equipment have helped ARMC better serve our community. Your support can ensure continual improvement throughout Amery Regional Medical Center, which in turn means providing area residents with the most up-to-date healthcare services.

Help the Amery Regional Medical Center Foundation carry out their mission by making a donation. Monetary contributions are accepted in any form, such as bequests, trusts, life insurance plans, retirement plans, or endowments.

Dan Lien (right), Chairman of the ARMC Foundation, presents Mary Ames (left) with an award for her continued support. Mary is a committed member of the community who donates annually to the Foundation in support of Amery Regional Medical Center. Since we are a not-for-profit organization, Amery Regional Medical Center faces the challenging task of maintaining resources to continue providing innovative and specialized care we all desire when we are ill. The constant changes in technology and the newly developed methods of healthcare delivery remain vivid reminders of the need for continual community support.

Amery Regional Medical Center Foundation, through its philanthropic activities, assists the Medical Center in attracting the resources required to enhance and promote quality healthcare to the community. We have been blessed with a long history of generous support from our friends - patients, family members, staff, physicians, volunteers, community members and corporations.



I want to be a part of the ARMC Foundation and invest in quality healthcare.

Name:
Address:
City:
State:
Zip:
Phone:
I would like to make a gift:
In Honor of:
In Memory of:
Gift Amount: \$

Please make checks payable to: ARMC Foundation